CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS GODINU

c) Restatement of the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2011 (continued)

(vi) Trade payables

Trade payables and other expenses were increased by HRK 121 thousand each. The restatement reflects

the correction of the cut-off error identified in the original 2011 financial statements because of unaccrued

expenses under an invoice not yet received from a supplier for its services provided in 2011.

(vii) Provisions

The restatement of the provisions amounts to HRK 924 thousand, HRK 994 thousand of which relate to the

2010 restatement (see Note 4.b.v.) and the remaining HRK 70 thousand represent new provisions made in

2011 based on the underlying calculation.

The total effect of the resulting restatements on the financial statements for the year ended 31 December

2009 is as follows:

Statement of financial position

As restated

Balance at 31

December 2009,

as originally

reported

Effect of

restatement

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

For the years ended 31 December 2012, 2011 and 2010

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of kunas)

Đuro Đaković Holding d.d. and its subsidiaries  41

Investments in bonds 1,088 6,002 (4,914)

Trade receivables 154,049 153,637 412

Investment properties 15,726 108 15,618

Property, plant and equipment 167,592 183,210 (15,618)
 __________ __________ __________

Total assets 591,189 595,691 (4,502)
 __________ __________ __________

Provisions 9,168 10,350 (1,182)
 __________ __________ __________

Total liabilities 322,423 323,605 (1,182)
 __________ __________ __________

Accumulated losses (55,635) (52,570) (3,065)

Non-controlling interests  585 840 (255)
 __________ __________ __________

Total equity 268,766 272,086 (3,320)
 __________ __________ __________

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

For the years ended 31 December 2012, 2011 and 2010

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of kunas)

Đuro Đaković Holding d.d. and its subsidiaries  42

4. CORRECTIONS OF PRIOR PERIODS - RESTATEMENTS TO THE 2009, 2010 AND 2011

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  (CONTINUED)

Statement of financial position (continued)

As restated

Balance at 31

December 2010,

as originally

reported

Effect of

restatement

Investments in bonds 1,137 6,053 (4,916)

Trade receivables 102,161 103,388 (1,227)

Work in progress 154,192 156,750 (2,558)

Raw material and supplies 36,005 36,303 (298)

Investment properties 15,221 28 15,193

Property, plant and equipment 164,402 179,595 (15,193)
 __________ __________ __________

Total assets 631,153 640,152 (8,999)
 __________ __________ __________

Accrued expenses and deferred income 5,953 5,339 614

Provisions 10,308 11,302 (994)
 __________ __________ __________

Total liabilities (426,348) (426,728) (380)
 __________ __________ __________

Accumulated losses  (55,526) (52,248) (3,278)

Loss for the year (62,743) (57,956) (4,787)

Non-controlling interests  (633) (78) (555)
 __________ __________ __________

Total equity 204,805 213,424 (8,619)
 __________ __________ __________

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

For the years ended 31 December 2012, 2011 and 2010

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of kunas)

Đuro Đaković Holding d.d. and its subsidiaries  43

4. CORRECTIONS OF PRIOR PERIODS - RESTATEMENTS TO THE 2009, 2010 AND 2011

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Statement of financial position (continued)

As restated

Balance at 31

December 2011,

as originally

reported

Effect of

restatement

Investments in bonds 1,259 6,179 (4,920)

Trade receivables 110,586 114,058 (3,472)

Work in progress 166,097 168,940 (2,843)

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 3,494 1,569 1,925

Inventories of raw material and supplies 95,261 95,635 (374)

Investment properties 14,717 94 14,623

Property, plant and equipment 158,285 172,908 (14,623)
 __________ __________ __________

Total assets 713,574 723,258 (9,684)
 __________ __________ __________

Accrued expenses and deferred income  4,906 3,283 1,623

Trade payables  162,084 161,963 121

Provisions  17,648 18,572 (924)
 __________ __________ __________

Total liabilities 510,046 (6,950) 819
 __________ __________ __________

Accumulated losses  (118,269) (110,223) (8,066)

Loss for the year (1,162) (851) (2,013)

Non-controlling interests  (728) (303) (424)
 __________ __________ __________

Total equity 203,528 213,387 (10,503)
 __________ __________ __________

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

For the years ended 31 December 2012, 2011 and 2010

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of kunas)

Đuro Đaković Holding d.d. and its subsidiaries  44

6. SALES

5.1 Sales

 2012 2011

(As restated)

2010

(As restated)

Domestic sales 852,216 716,748 246,655

Foreign sales 187,675 56,817 14,662
 __________ __________ __________

 1,039,891 773,565 261,317